191

1 3160-3101015

2 20-3101040-B

3160-3103010
3741-3103010

69-2401055

W

(3]

6 69-2401052

7 3741-3103015

8 61-121168

3151-3103025

69-3103024

11  452-3103032

12 3741-3103038

13  469-3103055

14 3741-3103060

15 20-3103008-B %@

Puc. 69. Koneca (3101)/1, crynuusl nepeaHux u 3agHux kosiec (3103 u 3104)
Fig. 69. Wheels (3101)/1, front and rear wheel hubs (3103 and 3104)



91

8 31601-3101011

9 3160-3901850

10 3160-3106010

11 3160-3106015

12 3160-3106020

1 3160-3105010

Ji
(<
P

7 3160-3105120

6 293280-M29

5 252155-N2

4 201453-M29

3 3160-3105124

2 3160-3105015

Puc. 70. Koneca (3101)/2, nepxarenb 3anacHoro kosieca (3105), mokpsiiiku 1 Kameps! (3106)
Fig. 70. Wheels (3101)/2, spare wheel holder (3105), tyres and tubes (3106)



€91

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
I'PVYIIIIA 34. YIIPABJIEHUE PYJIEBOE
GROUP 34. STEERING ARRANGEMENT
Ioarpynna 3400. Yupasienue pyieBoe B coope
Subgroup 3400. Steering Arrangement in Assy
71 1 31601-3400011-01 45 3149 3180 1 | 1 1 YnpagneHue pyneBoe 6e3 pyJeBOro Kojeca U KOTOHKHU Steering arrangement without steering wheel

B cbope and column in assy
2 31601-3400011-10* 1 1 1 1 Ynpasnenue pyieBoe 6e3 pyJIeBOro Koueca M KOJTOHKHU Steering arrangement without steering wheel

B cbope and column in assy
3 352217-1129 454321 1688 1 1 1 1 laiika M22x1,5 Nut M22x1.5
4 252162-112 459816 1013 1 1 1 1 Laii6a 22 npyxuHHas Spring washer 22
5 31601-3401090-10 453149 3181 1 1 1 1 Collika py/ieBOro yrpapieHUst Steering arm
6 31601-3400500 45 3149 3156 1 1 1 1 PyneBoii MexaHU3M ¢ TUAPOYCUIIUTENIEM B COOpe Steering gear with hydraulic steering booster
7 31601-3400500-10* 45 3149 3156 1 1 1 1 PyneBoii MexaHU3M ¢ TUAPOYCUIIUTENIEM B cOOpe Steering gear with hydraulic steering booster

oarpymna 3401. Yupasienue pyiesoe
Subgroup 3401. Steering Arrangement
71 8 31601-3401164-10 45 3149 3215 1 1 1 1 Bast coiku pyneBoro MexaHusma Steering arm shaft

9 31601-3401255 45 3149 3097 1 1 1 1 KombI1o 3ammuTHOE Baia ceKropa Sector shaft protection ring
10 31601-3401254 45 3149 3096 1 1 1 1 Koibiro 036-040-25 Ring 036-040-25
11 31601-3401256 45 3149 3098 34 34 34 34  Pomuk 8-101 Roller 8-10 1
12 31601-3401571 453149 3211 1 1 1 1 Ornopa BaJia COLIKKU Arm shaft support
13 31601-3401570 453149 3210 2 2 2 2 Ormopa Basia colku B cbope Arm shaft support in assy
14 31601-3401278 45 3149 3216 2 2 2 2 Komnbiio yrutotHuTeibHOE 068X74X36 Sealing ring 068x74x36
15 31601-3401243 453149 3014 1 1 1 1 Kpbiliika 3amuyTHast KapTepa pyJieBoro MexaHu3ma Steering gear case protective cover
16  31601-3401258-10 45 3149 3187 2 2 2 2 KoJbllo KOHIEHTpUYECKOe Concentric ring
17 31601-3401320* 45 3149 3024 2 2 2 2 [lafi6a cronopHas Stop washer
18  31601-3401321* 453149 3028 2 2 2 2 [ai16a cromopHas Stop washer
19 31601-3401322* 45 3149 3029 2 2 2 2 [IIai16a cromopHast Stop washer
20 31601-3401323* 453149 3030 2 2 2 2 [aii6a crornopHas Stop washer
21 31601-3401324* 453149 3031 2 2 2 2 Ilaii6a cronopHas Stop washer
22 9108 1 1 1 1 TTonmmmnHunk Bearing
23 31601-3401530 453149 3196 1 1 1 1 Koprryc pactipenenurens B coope Distribution case in assy
24 31601-3401006 45 3149 3092 1 1 1 1 Kombuo yrmioraurenbHoe 068-072-25 Sealing ring 068-072-25
25 31601-3401531 453149 3175 1 1 1 1 Kopmnyc pacnipenenurens B coope Distributor case in assy
26 31601-3416028 45 3149 3060 3 3 3 3 KoJblio yIIOTHUTENbHOE pACIpeeIUTEeIbHOE Distributor sealing ring
27 252156-112 459816 1007 5 5 5 5 Mlai16a 10 mpyxxunHast Spring washer 10
28  201497-1129 459346 1559 5 5 5 5  Boar M10x22 Bolt M10x22
29  31601-3416430 45 3149 3067 1 1 1 1 Mamxera Buiiku 23x34,5x6 Yoke seal 23x34.5x6
30 31601-3401503 453149 3190 1 1 1 1 CrakaH Cup



P91

14

13

12

11

10

31601-3401324
31601-3401323

29 31601-3401430

28 201497-M29
31601-3401321

31601-3401320 27 252156-M2

31601-3401258-10 26 31601-3416028

31601-3401243 25 31601-3401531
31601-3401006
31601-3401530
31601-3401278

31601-3401570

31601-3401571

31601-3401256

31601-3401254

31601-3401255

31601-3401164-10

31601-3401509

31601-3401502

31601-3400500-10

31601-3400500 31601-3401505

31601-3401090-10 31601-3401512

252162-N

31601-3401511

352217-M29 31601-3401503

31601-3400011-10
31601-3400011-01

Puc. 71. Ynpasnenue pyneBoe B coope (3400) u ynpasienue pynesoe (3401)/1
Fig. 71. Steering arrangement in assy (3400) and steering arrangement (3401)/1

31601-3401239

31601-3401508

31601-3401435

31601-3401540

31601-3401504

31601-3401501

31601-3401570

31601-3401324
31601-3401323
31601-3401322
31601-3401321
31601-3401320

31601-3401258-10

31601-3401240



¢91

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10

71 31 31601-3401511 453149 3217 1 1 1 1 JIViCK TOAIIMITHIKA Bearing disk
32 31601-3401512 8 8 8 8  Ponuk 4,5x5,5 Roller4.5x5.5
33 31601-3401505 453149 3192 1 1 1 1 Cemnapatop Separator
34 31601-3401502 453149 3189 1 1 1 1 Ko:b1io mommmmHuKa Bearing race
35 31601-3401509 453149 3195 1 1 1 1 KosbLo yrioTHuTeIBHOE Sealing ring
36 31601-3401240 453149 3013 1 1 1 1 Kppiika 3anmTHas KapTepa pyJaeBoro MexaHusMa Steering gear case protective cover
37 31601-3401501 45 3149 3000 1 1 1 1 Kaprep pyneBoro MexaHusma Steering gear case
38 31601-3401504 453149 3191 1 1 1 1 laiika Nut
39 31601-3401540 45 3149 3206 1 1 1 1 BuHT ¢ poTopom, TMIB30# ¥ TIOPIIHEM B cOOpe Screw with rotor, liner and piston in assy
40  31601-3416435 45 3149 3066 1 1 1 1 Koblio 3a1MTHOE MaHXEThl BUJIKU B cOOpe Yoke seal protective ring in assy
41  31601-3401508 453149 3183 1 1 1 1 KosnbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring
42 31601-3401239 453149 3012 1 1 1 1 Konmak kpbIiiku KapTepa pyJIeBoro MexaHu3ma Steering gear case cover cap

72 43  IIHK®453461.100/001** 45 3461 0004 1 1 1 1 Taiika perynupoBo4Hast Adjusting nut
44 042-048-36-2-3** 2531114662 1 1 1 1 Ko1b110 yIIOTHUTETLHOE Sealing ring
45  9104KE** 46 1100 0208 2 2 2 2 TloAWMMHUK POJUKOBBIN YIIOPHBIT Thrust roller bearing
46 IIHK®453461.130/001** 45 3461 0311 1 1 1 1 Kaprep pyneBoro MmexaHusma Steering gear case
47  066-071-30-2-3** 2531114127 2 2 2 2 Konbl110 yIioTHUTEIbHOE Sealing ring
48  IIHK®d453461.120/002** 45 3461 0206 1 1 1 1 Basi-cextop Shaft-sector
49  IIHK®453461.120/005%* 45 3461 0212 1 1 1 1 Kpoiika 3ammrHast Protective cover
50 IHIHK®453461.120/006** 453461 0214 2 2 2 2 Komblio cTornopHoe Circlip
51 IHHK®453461.120/011%** 453461 0218 1 1 1 1 Kosplio HapykHOe Outer ring
52 3302-3401052** 46 9215 0000 15 15 15 15  Pomuk 8x10 Roller 8x10
53 3151-3401053** 454321 2489 | 1 1 1 Bxtagbiimn Insert
54  IHHK®453461.120/013** 453461 0222 1 1 1 1 Kosnblio 3aiurHoe Protection ring
55 HIHK®453461.120/012** 45 3461 0220 1 1 1 1 KosnbLo yruioTHuTeIbHOE Sealing ring
56  IHK®»453461.120/015%* 45 3461 0225 1 1 1 1 Kosblio 3amuTHOE Protection ring
57 IHK®453461.120/010** 453461 0202 2 2 2 2 Oropa BaJl-cekTopa B cbope Shaft-sector support in assy
58 1/61008/21** 45 3424 0864 2 2 2 2 ['aiika M8 Nut M8
59  IHHK®453461.120/003** 45 3461 0208 2 2 2 2 BoJaT cTopopHbIii Set bolt
60 LIHK®453461.120/004** 453461 0210 1 1 1 1 Kpsiiiika 3amutHas Protective cover
61  1/05168/73** 459962 6082 2 4 4 4 laii6a 10 npy>xuHHast Spring washer 10
62 1/13069/21** 459962 1231 2 4 4 4  Bboar M10x1,25x30 Bolt M10x1.25x30
63 IIHK®»453461.130/010%* 453461 0310 1 1 1 1 PacnpenenuTenb ¢ KOPIyCOM U TTOPIITHEM-PEUKOI B cOOpe Distributor with case and piston-rack in assy
64 IIHK® 453461.130/370%** 453461 0320 1 1 1 1 Kopmyc pacnipenenurens Distributor case
65 IIHK®»453461.101/170%* 453461 0090 1 1 1 1 Pacnipenenureb ¢ moplIHeM-peiikoii B coope Distributor with piston-rack in assy
66  3302-3401022** 453139 1611 1 1 1 1 Mamxera 20x32x7 Seal 20x32x7
67  3151-3401267** 4543212503 1 1 1 1 Kpprinika 3aimurHas Protective cover
68  3151-3401268** 454321 2504 1 1 1 1 KosbLo 3anopHoe Lock ring



